
DESIGN OF THE ELECTRICAL e 
SERVICES OF A LUXURY HOUSE 

PROJECT REPORT SUBMITTED BY 
THEODOROSPAPAZACHARIA 

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL 
ENGINEERING OF THE 'TECHNICAL 

INSTITUTE 
NICOSIA - CYPRUS 

IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE 
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE DIPLOMA OF 

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER 
IN 

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

JUNE 2003 

PROJECT SUPERVISOR: Mr A.GEORGIOU 
LECTURER OF THE ELECTRICAL 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, H.T.I. 

" r., \, I 

3'-/-10 1 



SUMMARY 

The purpose of this work is to study and examine the design of the electrical services of a 
luxury house. The design must be carried out with care and responsibility as it is directly 
involved with the safety of people, livestock and property. 
The whole design must be carried out in accordance to lEE wiring regulations 16th edition, 
EAC and CYT A regulations. 

The design of the electrical services of the luxury house is explained in detail in the main 
body of the report. The main body is divided into 14 chapters to simplify the study of the 
project. ~ 

At the end of the report appendices are included giving specifications for the devices and 
equipments used. 

And eventually detailed architectural drawings are provided showing the locations of the 
equipment used. 

2 



F 

CONTENTS 

ACKNO'''LEDGMENTS 

SUMMARY 

INTRODUCTION 

CHAPTER 1 : ILLUMINATION DESIGN 

1.1 Introduction 

1.2 Electric lamps 

1.3 Rules for energy efficient lighting 

1.4 Definitions and units 

1.5 Methods of illumination 

1.6 Procedure of the lumen method 

1.7 Typical calculations 

1.8 Results of illumination design 

CHAPTER 2 : LIGHTING CIRCUIT DESIGN 

2.1 Introduction 

2.2 Circuits design procedure 

2.3 Calculations ofL4 of ground floor (DBA) 

2.4 Table of results 

CHAPTER 3 . SOCKET OUTLETS DESIGN . 
3.1 Introduction 

3.2 Typical Calculations 

3.3 Table of results 
·r 

3.4 Residual current device check 

• 

PAGE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

9 

10 

10 

13 

16 

17 

17 

20 

21 



F 

\ 
m 

CHAPTER 4 FIXED ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES 
4.1 Water heater 

4.2 Washing machine 

4.3 Sauna installation 

4.4 Cooker unit 

4.5 Motor (water pressure) 

4.6 Table of results 

CHAPTERS : AIR CONDITION DESIGN 

5.1 Introduction 

5.2 Typical Calculations 

5.3 Theoretical calculation 

5.4 Table of results 

CHAPTER 6 . STORAGE HEATERS . 
6.1 Introduction 

6.2 Selection of storage heaters 

6.3 Typical calculations 

6.4 Tabulated results of storage heaters 

6.5 Calculations of the supply cables 

6.6 Supply cables for storage heaters (Meter to DBA) 

6.7 Calculations of the supply cables (DBA to DBB) 

6.8 Calculation of the supply cables (DBB to DBC) 

6.9 Single line diagram 

6.l0 Schematic diagram 

CHAPTER 7 : SUPPLY CABLES TO THE DISTRIBUTION BOARDS 

AND BALANCING 

7.1 DBD 

7.2 DBC 

7.3 DBB 

7.4 DBA 

22 

25 

28 

31 

34 

36 

37 

37 

37 

42 

43 

43 

44 

46 

47 

47 

50 

53 

56 

57 

58 

61 

64 

67 



CHAPTER 8 : SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM 
8.1 Introduction 

8.2 DBA 

8.3 DBB 

8.4 DBC 

8.5 DBD 

8.6 Schematic diagram 

CHAPTER 9 : INSPECTION AND TESTING 

9.1 Introduction 

9.2 Visual inspection 

9.3 Testing 

9.3.1 Continuity of ring fmal circuit conductors 

9.3.2 Continuity of protective conductors, including all metallic parts 

9.3.3 Insulation resistance 

9.3.4 Polarity test 

CHAPTER 10 : TELEPHONE DESIGN 

10.1 Introduction 

10.2 Definitions and tenns 

10.3 Earthing 

10.4 Installation of the access cable 

10.5 Installation of the conduits 

10.6 Conduit schematic 

10.7 Wiring schematic 

CHAPTER 11 . LIGHTNING CONDUCTOR . 
11.1 General 

11.2 Defmitions 

11.3 Function of a lightning conductor 

11.4 Effects of lighting strike 

11.5 Need for protection 

11.6 Zone of protection 
-~ 

11.7 Down conductors 

70 

71 

71 

72 

72 

72 

73 

73 

73 

74 

74 

74 

75 

77 

77 

78 

79 

80 

82 

83 

84 

84 

85 

85 

86 

86 

87 



-

1 1 .8 Inspection, testing and records 

CHAPTER 12 : INTRUDER ALARM SYSTEM 

12.1 Introduction 

12.2 Consultation, security 

12.3 Main parts 

12.4 Design, zoning 

12.5 Equipment used 

12.6 System interconnections 

CHAPTER 13 : FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 

13.1 Equipment locations 

13.2 Design, zoning 

13.3 Cables used 

13.4 Fire alarm schematic diagram 

CHAPTER 14 : MATERIALS AND COSTING 

14.1 Introduction 

14.2 Analytical method 

14.3 Lighting circuits 

14.4 Socket outlet circuits 

14.5 Fixed electrical appliances 

14.6 Air condition design and storage heaters 

14.7 Main switchgear and distribution boards 

14.8 Telephone system 

14.9 Fire alarm system 

14.10 Intruder alarm system 

14.11 Lightning conductor 

CONCLUSIONS 

REFERENCES 

APPENDICES 

DRAWINGS 

87 

89 

89 

89 

91 

91 

92 

93 

94 

94 

95 

96 

96 

97 

97 

98 

98 

99 

100 

100 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 


