DESIGN OF THE ELECTRICAL SERVICES OF A LUXURY HOUSE

R

PROJECT REPORT SUBMITTED BY THEODOROS PAPAZACHARIA

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING OF THE TECHNICAL INSTITUTE NICOSIA – CYPRUS

IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE DIPLOMA OF

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER IN ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

JUNE 2003

PROJECT NO.

3410

PROJECT SUPERVISOR: Mr A.GEORGIOU LECTURER OF THE ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, H.T.I.

SUMMARY

The purpose of this work is to study and examine the design of the electrical services of a luxury house. The design must be carried out with care and responsibility as it is directly involved with the safety of people, livestock and property.

The whole design must be carried out in accordance to IEE wiring regulations 16th edition, EAC and CYTA regulations.

The design of the electrical services of the luxury house is explained in detail in the main body of the report. The main body is divided into 14 chapters to simplify the study of the project.

At the end of the report appendices are included giving specifications for the devices and equipments used.

And eventually detailed architectural drawings are provided showing the locations of the equipment used.

CONTENTS

ACI	KNOWLEDGMENTS	PAGE 1
		1
SUN	IMARY	2
INT	RODUCTION	, 3
CH	APTER 1 : ILLUMINATION DESIGN	
1.1	Introduction	4
1.2	Electric lamps	4
1.3	Rules for energy efficient lighting	4
1.4	Definitions and units	5
1.5	Methods of illumination	6
1.6	Procedure of the lumen method	6
1.7	Typical calculations	7
1.8	Results of illumination design	9
CHA	APTER 2 : LIGHTING CIRCUIT DESIGN	
2.1	Introduction	10
2.2	Circuits design procedure	10
2.3	Calculations of L4 of ground floor (DBA)	13
2.4	Table of results	16
CHA	IPTER 3 : SOCKET OUTLETS DESIGN	
3.1	Introduction	17
3.2	Typical Calculations	17
3.3	Table of results	20
3.4	Residual current device check	21

CHAPTER 4 : FIXED ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES	
4.1 Water heater	22
4.2 Washing machine	22
4.3 Sauna installation	23
4.4 Cooker unit	31
4.5 Motor (water pressure)	31
4.6 Table of results	36
CHAPTER 5 : AIR CONDITION DESIGN	
5.1 Introduction	37
5.2 Typical Calculations	37
5.3 Theoretical calculation	37
5.4 Table of results	42
CHAPTER 6 : STORAGE HEATERS	
6.1 Introduction	43
6.2 Selection of storage heaters	43
6.3 Typical calculations	44
6.4 Tabulated results of storage heaters	46
6.5 Calculations of the supply cables	40
6.6 Supply cables for storage heaters (Meter to DBA)	47
6.7 Calculations of the supply cables (DBA to DBB)	50
6.8 Calculation of the supply cables (DBB to DBC)	
6.9 Single line diagram	53
6.10 Schematic diagram	56
	57
CHAPTER 7 : SUPPLY CABLES TO THE DISTRIBUTION	
AND BALANCING	N DUAKUS

7.1	DBD	
7.2	DBC set a second	58
		61
1.3	DBB complete	64
7.4	DBA sectores	04
		67

CH_{2}	APTER 8 : SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM	
8.1	Introduction	70
8.2	DBA	70
8.3	DBB	71
8.4	DBC	72
8.5	DBD	72
8.6	Schematic diagram	72
CHA	APTER 9 : INSPECTION AND TESTING	
9.1	Introduction	73
9.2	Visual inspection	73
9.3	Testing	73
9.3.1	Continuity of ring final circuit conductors	73
9.3.2		74
9.3.3		74 74
9.3.4		74 75
		15
CHA	PTER 10 : TELEPHONE DESIGN	
10.1	Introduction	77
10.2	Definitions and terms	77
10.3	Earthing	78
10.4	Installation of the access cable	78 79
10.5	Installation of the conduits	80
10.6	Conduit schematic	-82
10.7	Wiring schematic	82
		65
CHA	PTER 11 : LIGHTNING CONDUCTOR	
11.1	General	84
11.2	Definitions	84 84
11.3	Function of a lightning conductor	84 85
11.4	Effects of lighting strike	85 85
11.5	Need for protection	83 86
11.6	Zone of protection	86 86
11.7	Down conductors	80 87
	N	ŏ /

CHAPTER 12 : INTRUDER ALARM SYSTEM

12.1	Introduction	89
12.2	Consultation, security	8 9
12.3	Main parts	89
12.4	Design, zoning	91
12.5	Equipment used	91
12.6	System interconnections	92
		ب کر پ

CHAPTER 13 : FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

13.1	Equipment locations	93
13.2	Design, zoning	94
13.3	Cables used	94
13.4	Fire alarm schematic diagram	95

CHAPTER 14 : MATERIALS AND COSTING

14.1	Introduction	96
14.2	Analytical method	96
14.3	Lighting circuits	97
14.4	Socket outlet circuits	97
14.5	Fixed electrical appliances	98
14.6	Air condition design and storage heaters	98
14.7	Main switchgear and distribution boards	99
14.8	Telephone system	100
14.9	Fire alarm system	100
14.10	Intruder alarm system	100
14.11	Lightning conductor	100
CONC	CLUSIONS	102
REFERENCES		102
APPE	NDICES	
ALT LI	WDICES	104

DRAWINGS